UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc# 1810119004 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/11/2018 09:10 AM PG: 1 OF 4

QUITCLAIM DEED

GRANTOR, MARC A. BUSHALA, a married man, having an address of 707 Gordon Terrace, Chicago, Illinois 60613, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, conveys and quitelaims all interests in the real property commonly known as 2122 West Agatite Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60625 and legally described and identitied on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Property") to: 2122 AGATITE, LLC, 2a Illinois limited liability company having an address at 113-119 West Hubbard Street, 5th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60654.

The Permanent Real Estate index Number for the Property is 14-18-131-020-0000.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

MAIL SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: 2122 Agatite, LLC, 113-119 W. Hubbard Street, 5th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60654

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Erika L. Kruse. Esq.
Law Office of Erika L. Kruse
28755 W. Harvest Glen Cir.
Cary, Illinois 60013

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE # 28847 38A

THIS TRANSFER IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT, 35 ILCS 200/31-45(E): AND SECTION 3-33-060(E) OF THE CHICAGO REAL PROPERTY TRANSACTION TAX ORDINANCE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be duly executed on or as of the 21st day of February, 2018.

Mare A. Bushala, an individual

1810119004 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

State of Illinois

) SS

County of Cook

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Marc A. Bushala, an individual, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Commission expires: 08/

NOELLE WHEELER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois Commission Expires Aug 11, 2020

ly Public - State of Illinois Dission Expires Aug 11, 202	My Commis			Ox	
			G04		
					ESTATE TRANSFER
			10-Apr-2018 0.00 0.00 0.00	COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	(A)
	C	1	0-251-867-424	20180301625829	14-18-131-020-0000
Ś	4				
$O_{x_{\alpha}}$			pr-2018	R TAX 10-4	AL ESTATE TRANSFER
			0.00 0.00 0.00	CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	
			8-326-432 erest due.	20180301625829 2-00 by applicable penalty or int	14-18-131-020-0000   20 otal does not include any
				·	

REAL ESTATE TRA	10-Apr-2018	
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
	1	0.000.000.400

<sup>\*</sup> Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1810119004 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY**

LOT 20 IN POTWIN AND MORGAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 IN COUNTY



## **STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE**

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or

assignment of beneficial interest in a land tr	ust is either a natural per	son, an Illinois corporation	or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and ho	lld title to real estate in Ill	linois, a partnership authori:	zed to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois acquire title to real estate under the laws of	s, or other entity recognize	zed as a person and authori	zed to do business or
Dated 2/27/12		MATUM	_
Dated	Signature	Grantor or Agent	NOELLE WHEELER MOELLE WHEELER Micial Seal of Illinois 202
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the s	said Grantor	affiant	NOELLE WHEELE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois Notary Public - State Aug 11, 202
	Ebruary	2618	Holary Public Expires Aux
Notary Public	Juln'	My	NOELLE M. Seal of Illinois Official Seal of Illinois Notary Public - State of Illinois Commission Expires Aug 11, 202
·	0/		
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies interest in a land trust is either a natural per or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illin estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized a estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Dated 2/27/18	rson, an Illinois corperation nois, a partnership cothor as a person and authorize	on or foreign corporation au fized to do business or acqu	thorized to do business ire and hold title to real
Dated	Signature	Gruntor or Agent	
	Lantes	'5	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the sthis _ 27th day of Fe	bruary,	affiant	J.S.C.
Notary Public Natur M	lul		100

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

NOELLE WHEELER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 11, 2020